The Survey of American Lawyers at Major Law Firms: Use of Tablet Computers

Table 3 About what percentage of the online legal research that you

do is conducted on the following devices

Table 3.1.1 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your smartphone?

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 2,82

0,00

0,00

50,00

Table 3.1.2 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your smartphone? Broken out by Age of Respondent

Age of Respondent | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Under 30 1,94 0,00 0,00 10,00
30-39 2,00 0,00 0,00 25,00
40-49 5,83 0,00 0,00 50,00
50-59 1,89 0,00 0,00 25,00
60 or Over 1,65 0,00 0,00 10,00

Table 3.1.3 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on

your smartphone? Broken out by Number of Lawyers in the Firm

Number of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Lawyers in the

Firm

25-49 1,60 0,00 0,00 12,00
50-99 3,10 0,00 0,00 25,00
100-200 4,43 0,00 0,00 50,00
More than 200 2,65 0,00 0,00 25,00

Table 3.1.4 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your smartphone? Broken out by Gender of Respondent

Gender of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Respondent

Male 3,45 0,00 0,00 50,00
Female 1,23 0,00 0,00 25,00
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Table 3.1.5 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your smartphone? Broken out by Work Title or Role

Work Title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Role

Partner 3,17 0,00 0,00 50,00
Associate 2,67 0,00 0,00 25,00
Associate, non- 2,00 0,00 0,00 5,00
partner-track

Of Counsel 1,14 0,00 0,00 5,00

Table 3.1.6 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your smartphone? Broken out by Self-Described Skill Level with Computers and the

Internet

by Self-Described
Skill Level with
Computers and
the Internet

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Not very
proficient with
computers or the
internet

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

Can'tsay I am
really tech savvy
but know the
basics

1,22

0,00

0,00

25,00

[ consider myself
pretty tech savvy

3,36

0,00

0,00

50,00

[ am the
technology go-to-
person

others come to
for help

4,30

0,00

0,00

15,00
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Table 3.1.7 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your smartphone? Broken out by Percentage of Work Time Accounted for by Litigation

Percentage of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Work Time

Accounted for by

Litigation

0-1 2,45 0,00 0,00 15,00
1-49 4,79 0,00 0,00 50,00
50-89 2,04 0,00 0,00 25,00
90-99 3,20 0,00 0,00 25,00

100 1,96 0,00 0,00 25,00

Table 3.1.8 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your smartphone? Broken out by Main Area of Legal Practice

Main Area of Legal | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Practice

Employment law 1,40 0,00 0,00 10,00
Corporate, Finance, | 3,84 0,00 0,00 50,00
Securities, Industry

Intellectual 2,39 0,00 0,00 25,00
Property

Personal Injury 1,73 0,00 0,00 10,00
and Non-

Institutional

Clients

Insurance @ Real 3,02 0,00 0,00 25,00
Estate

Health & 3,06 0,00 0,00 20,00
Environment

Table 3.2.1 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your tablet computer?

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Entire sample 7,06

0,00

0,00

100,00
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Table 3.2.2 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your tablet computer? Broken out by Age of Respondent

Age of Respondent | Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Under 30 5,76 0,00 0,00 38,00
30-39 3,74 0,00 0,00 50,00
40-49 7,25 0,00 0,00 60,00
50-59 7,14 0,00 0,00 40,00

60 or Over 10,84 0,00 0,00 100,00

Table 3.2.3 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your tablet computer? Broken out by Number of Lawyers in the Firm

Number of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Lawyers in the

Firm

25-49 5,48 0,00 0,00 30,00
50-99 10,97 5,00 0,00 60,00
100-200 5,35 0,00 0,00 25,00
More than 200 7,17 0,00 0,00 100,00

Table 3.2.4 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your tablet computer? Broken out by Gender of Respondent

Gender of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Respondent

Male 8,06 0,00 0,00 100,00
Female 4,58 0,00 0,00 38,00

Table 3.2.5 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your tablet computer? Broken out by Work Title or Role

Work Title or Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Role

Partner 8,63 0,00 0,00 100,00
Associate 4,53 0,00 0,00 38,00
Associate, non- 16,00 10,00 0,00 50,00
partner-track

Of Counsel 2,62 0,00 0,00 25,00
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Table 3.2.6 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your tablet computer? Broken out by Self-Described Skill Level with Computers and

the Internet

by Self-Described
Skill Level with
Computers and
the Internet

Mean

Median

Minimum

Maximum

Not very
proficient with
computers or the
internet

0,00

0,00

0,00

0,00

Can'tsay I am
really tech savvy
but know the
basics

5,09

0,00

0,00

50,00

[ consider myself
pretty tech savvy

6,49

0,00

0,00

50,00

[ am the
technology go-to-
person

others come to
for help

18,85

7,50

0,00

100,00

Table 3.2.7 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on
your tablet computer? Broken out by Percentage of Work Time Accounted for by

Litigation

Percentage of Mean Median Minimum Maximum
Work Time

Accounted for by

Litigation

0-1 7,25 0,00 0,00 50,00
1-49 4,86 0,00 0,00 30,00
50-89 7,06 0,00 0,00 50,00
90-99 8,18 5,00 0,00 60,00

100 7,58 0,00 0,00 100,00
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