Table 3 About what percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on the following devices

Table 3.1.1 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your smartphone?

	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Entire sample	2,82	0,00	0,00	50,00

Table 3.1.2 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your smartphone? Broken out by Age of Respondent

Age of Respondent	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Under 30	1,94	0,00	0,00	10,00
30-39	2,00	0,00	0,00	25,00
40-49	5,83	0,00	0,00	50,00
50-59	1,89	0,00	0,00	25,00
60 or Over	1,65	0,00	0,00	10,00

Table 3.1.3 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your smartphone? Broken out by Number of Lawyers in the Firm

Number of Lawyers in the Firm	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
25-49	1,60	0,00	0,00	12,00
50-99	3,10	0,00	0,00	25,00
100-200	4,43	0,00	0,00	50,00
More than 200	2,65	0,00	0,00	25,00

Table 3.1.4 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your smartphone? Broken out by Gender of Respondent

Gender of	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Respondent				
Male	3,45	0,00	0,00	50,00
Female	1,23	0,00	0,00	25,00

Table 3.1.5 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your smartphone? Broken out by Work Title or Role

Work Title or	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Role				
Partner	3,17	0,00	0,00	50,00
Associate	2,67	0,00	0,00	25,00
Associate, non-	2,00	0,00	0,00	5,00
partner-track				
Of Counsel	1,14	0,00	0,00	5,00

Table 3.1.6 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your smartphone? Broken out by Self-Described Skill Level with Computers and the Internet

by Self-Described Skill Level with Computers and the Internet	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Not very proficient with computers or the internet	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Can't say I am really tech savvy but know the basics	1,22	0,00	0,00	25,00
I consider myself pretty tech savvy	3,36	0,00	0,00	50,00
I am the technology go-to- person others come to for help	4,30	0,00	0,00	15,00

Table 3.1.7 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your smartphone? Broken out by Percentage of Work Time Accounted for by Litigation

Percentage of	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Work Time				
Accounted for by				
Litigation				
0-1	2,45	0,00	0,00	15,00
1-49	4,79	0,00	0,00	50,00
50-89	2,04	0,00	0,00	25,00
90-99	3,20	0,00	0,00	25,00
100	1,96	0,00	0,00	25,00

Table 3.1.8 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your smartphone? Broken out by Main Area of Legal Practice

Main Area of Legal Practice	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Employment law	1,40	0,00	0,00	10,00
Corporate, Finance,	3,84	0,00	0,00	50,00
Securities, Industry	,	,	,	,
Intellectual	2,39	0,00	0,00	25,00
Property				
Personal Injury	1,73	0,00	0,00	10,00
and Non-				
Institutional				
Clients				
Insurance @ Real	3,02	0,00	0,00	25,00
Estate				
Health &	3,06	0,00	0,00	20,00
Environment				

Table 3.2.1 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your tablet computer?

	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Entire sample	7,06	0,00	0,00	100,00

Table 3.2.2 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your tablet computer? Broken out by Age of Respondent

Age of Respondent	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Under 30	5,76	0,00	0,00	38,00
30-39	3,74	0,00	0,00	50,00
40-49	7,25	0,00	0,00	60,00
50-59	7,14	0,00	0,00	40,00
60 or Over	10,84	0,00	0,00	100,00

Table 3.2.3 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your tablet computer? Broken out by Number of Lawyers in the Firm

Number of	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Lawyers in the				
Firm				
25-49	5,48	0,00	0,00	30,00
50-99	10,97	5,00	0,00	60,00
100-200	5,35	0,00	0,00	25,00
More than 200	7,17	0,00	0,00	100,00

Table 3.2.4 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your tablet computer? Broken out by Gender of Respondent

Gender of	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Respondent				
Male	8,06	0,00	0,00	100,00
Female	4,58	0,00	0,00	38,00

Table 3.2.5 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your tablet computer? Broken out by Work Title or Role

Work Title or	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Role				
Partner	8,63	0,00	0,00	100,00
Associate	4,53	0,00	0,00	38,00
Associate, non-	16,00	10,00	0,00	50,00
partner-track				
Of Counsel	2,62	0,00	0,00	25,00

Table 3.2.6 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your tablet computer? Broken out by Self-Described Skill Level with Computers and the Internet

by Self-Described Skill Level with Computers and the Internet	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Not very proficient with computers or the internet	0,00	0,00	0,00	0,00
Can't say I am really tech savvy but know the basics	5,09	0,00	0,00	50,00
I consider myself pretty tech savvy	6,49	0,00	0,00	50,00
I am the technology go-to- person others come to for help	18,85	7,50	0,00	100,00

Table 3.2.7 What percentage of the online legal research that you do is conducted on your tablet computer? Broken out by Percentage of Work Time Accounted for by Litigation

Percentage of	Mean	Median	Minimum	Maximum
Work Time				
Accounted for by				
Litigation				
0-1	7,25	0,00	0,00	50,00
1-49	4,86	0,00	0,00	30,00
50-89	7,06	0,00	0,00	50,00
90-99	8,18	5,00	0,00	60,00
100	7,58	0,00	0,00	100,00